
* 1. A request from Tom Pandolfi, Nutley Extended Day Program, for 
the use of Lincoln School from Monday,June 26, 2000 through 
Friday,September 1, 2000 from 7:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. for the 
Extended Day Summer Program. 

2. A request from Louis Russo, Radcliffe School PTO, for the use of 
the Radcliffe School parking lot on Saturday, June 17, 2000 from 
1 :00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. to park cars while PTO members attend a 
Yankee game. 

3. A request from Sharon Fitzmaurice, Cub Scout Leader, for the use 
of the Radcliffe School gymnasium on Wednesday, April 12, 2000 from 
7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. for a meeting. 

* 4. A request from Susan Davis, Vincent United Methodist Church, to 
hang a banner on the Oval fence from Thursday, April 27, 2000 
through Tuesday, May 2, 2000 and on the Washington S~hool fence 
from Wednesday, May 3, 2000 through Sunday, May 7, 2000 to 
advertise an Oldies Show. 

5. A request from Diane Fitzpatrick, Spring Garden School PTO, for 
the use of the Spring Garden School gymnasium, bathroom facilities 
and grounds on Saturday, May 20, 2000 from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
for the annual Strawberry Festival. 

6. A request from Cindy Lupo, Yantacaw School PTO, for the use of 
the Yantacaw School ball field on Sunday, June 4, 2000 from 7:00 a.m. 
to 5:00 p.m. for the Funfest Carnival. 

7. A request from Linda von Nessi, Board of Elections, for the use of 
the Washington School auditorium on Saturday, May 20, 2000 from 
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon for an instructional class. 

8. A request from Alan E. Gumeny, Nutley Soccer Booster Club, 
for the use of the Nutley High School parking lot on Saturday, 
June 17, 2000 and Saturday, August 12, 2000 from 9:00 a.m. to 
3:00 p.m. for car washes. 

9. A request from Alan E. Gumeny, Nutley Soccer Booster Club, 
for the use of the Nutley High School cafeteria on Monday, May 15, 
2000 from 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. for a meeting. 

SCHEDULE B 

EVENTS 

48 

1 

1 

11 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 



EVENTS 

10. A request from Lisa Markman, NHS Peer Leadership, to use the 1 
Franklin School playground on Monday, June 5, 2000 from 8:00 a.m. 
to 3:00 p.m. for a drunk driving simulator activity. 

Total use of school property represented by the above 68 
Total use of school property for the month of May 2000 222 

Dated: 
May 24, 2000 




